
 

	   	          
             Page	  1	  of	  2	  

     
 
 

           
INFORMATION	  DOCUMENT	  FOR	  PARTICIPANTS	  	  

	  
EUPRON:	  The	  role	  of	  Nurses	  in	  interprofessional	  pharmaceutical	  care	  in	  Europe	  

	  
It	  is	  important	  that	  you	  read	  this	  document	  carefully	  before	  agreeing	  to	  participate	  in	  this	  study.	  
	  
Aim	  description	  and	  duration	  of	  the	  study	  
Our	   aim	   is	   to	   investigate	   the	   role	   of	   European	  nurses	   in	   pharmaceutical	   care.	   In	   each	   country,	  we’ve	  
contacted	   a	   Nurse	   Leader,	   who	   referred	   us	   to	   you.	   We	   would	   like	   to	   ask	   you	   to	   fill	   in	   a	   one-‐time	  
electronic	  questionnaire	  that	  requires	  about	  10	  minutes	  of	  your	  time.	  
	  
This	   study	   is	   commissioned	   by	   NuPhaC	   (Nurse	   and	   Pharmaceutical	   Care),	   an	   expert	   consortium	  with	  
board	  members	  of	  the	  University	  of	  Antwerp,	  Belgium,	  and	  the	  University	  of	  Utrecht,	  the	  Netherlands.	  
	  
Participation,	  risks	  and	  inconveniences	  
Your	  participation	  in	  this	  study	  is	  fully	  voluntary.	  You	  have	  the	  right	  to	  cancel	  your	  participation	  at	  any	  
time	   without	   giving	   a	   reason.	   This	   will	   not	   have	   any	   disadvantage.	   Participation	   in	   this	   study	   is	   not	  
associated	  with	  any	  risks	  or	  inconveniences.	  
	  
Benefits	  and	  compensation	  
This	  study	  contributes	  to	  a	  better	  understanding	  of	  the	  role	  of	  European	  nurses	  in	  pharmacotherapeutic	  
care.	  Based	  on	  the	  obtained	  information,	  an	  interprofessional	  care	  model	  will	  be	  developed.	  We	  do	  not	  
provide	  any	  compensation	  for	  participation	  in	  this	  research.	  
	  
Protection	  of	  your	  privacy	  
Your	   identity	  and	  participation	  in	  this	  study	  will	  be	  treated	  confidentially.	  You	  will	  not	  be	  identified	  by	  
name	   or	   in	   any	   other	   recognisable	  way.	   The	   protection	   of	   personal	   data	   is	   legally	   determined	   under	  
Belgian	  law	  in	  the	  royal	  decree	  of	  8	  December	  1992.	  
If	   you	  agree	   to	  participate	   in	   this	   study,	   you	  authorise	  us	   to	  use	   your	  encoded	  data	   for	   the	  purposes	  
described	  above.	  
	  
Ethics	  Commission	  
This	  study	  has	  been	  assessed	  and	  approved	  by	  the	  Ethical	  Advisory	  Committee	  on	  Social	  and	  Human	  
Sciences	  (University	  of	  Antwerp,	  BE)	  on	  10	  November	  2017.
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Contacts	  in	  case	  of	  questions	  related	  to	  the	  study	  
We	  would	  like	  to	  thank	  you	  in	  advance	  to	  consider	  participation	  in	  this	  study.	  For	  more	  information,	  you	  
can	  always	  contact	  the	  Nurse	  Leader	  of	  your	  country:	  
	  
Czech	  Republic	  (Jana	  Heckzova):	  jana.heczkova@lf1.cuni.cz	  	  
Germany	  (Gero	  Langer):	  gero.langer@medizin.uni-‐halle.de	  
Greece	  (Styliani	  Tziaferi):	  stziaferi@nurs.uoa.gr	  
Hungary	  (Dorina	  Pusztai):	  dorina.pusztai@etk.pte.hu	  
Italy	  (Alba	  Malara):	  alba.doc@tiscali.it	  
Macedonia	  (Izabela	  Filov):	  belafilov@gmail.com	  
The	  Netherlands	  (Marieke	  Schuurmans,	  Carolien	  Sino,	  Nienke	  Dijkstra):	  	  
M.J.Schuurmans@umcutrecht.nl	  ;	  carolien.sino@hu.nl	  ;	  Nienke.dijkstra@hu.nl	  
Norway	  (Vigdis	  Abrahamsen	  Grøndahl,	  Ann	  Karin	  Helgesen):	  	  
vigdis.a.grondahl@hiof.no;	  ann.k.helgesen@hiof.no	  
Poland	  (Bożena	  Czarkowska-‐Pączek):	  dom_paczek@o2.pl	  
Portugal	  (Luis	  Batalha):	  batalha@esenfc.pt	  
Slovakia	  (Elena	  Žiaková):	  elena.ziakova@szu.sk	  
Slovenia	  (Mirko	  Prosen):	  Mirko.Prosen@fvz.upr.si	  
Spain	  (Manuel	  Lillo-‐crespo):	  manuellillocrespo@gmail.com	  
Sweden	  (Monica	  Bergqvist):	  monica.bergqvist@ki.se	  
UK	  –	  England	  (Sue	  Jordan):	  s.e.jordan@swansea.ac.uk	  
UK	  –	  Wales	  (Sarah	  Keeley):	  SKeeley@bournemouth.ac.uk	  
	  
You	  can	  also	  contact	  the	  following	  researchers	  of	  the	  University	  of	  Antwerp:	  
Drs.	  Elyne	  De	  Baetselier:	  Elyne.DeBaetselier@uantwerpen.be	  	  
Drs.	  Kelly	  Sabbe:	  Kelly.Sabbe@uantwerpen.be	  	  
Drs.	  Toke	  Vanwesemael:	  Toke.Vanwesemael@uantwerpen.be	  	  
Drs.	  Filip	  Haegdorens:	  Filip.Haegdorens@uantwerpen.be	  	  
Prof.	  dr.	  Tinne	  Dilles:	  Tinne.Dilles@uantwerpen.be	  
Prof.	  dr.	  Bart	  Van	  Rompaey:	  Bart.VanRompaey@uantwerpen.be	  	  
	  
	  


